
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

     
      

    
 

  
 

   
 
 

     
     

  
 
 

 
  

 
 

  
   

    
   

  

The Village of Estero 
9401 Corkscrew Palms Circle 

Estero, FL  33928 

NOTICE OF 
SHORT LIST COMMITTEE ACTION 

PROJECT NO.: CN 2022-02 
PROJECT TITLE: Design & Permitting Services for Sandy Lane & Broadway East Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements 
POSTED DATE: December 8, 2021 

DATE OF COMMITTEE MEETING: December 7, 2021 

PROTEST DEADLINE: December 13, 2021 

The Evaluation Committee for the above referenced project met on December 7, 2021 for the purpose of short listing firms 
for Project No. CN 2022-02.  At this meeting, the committee voted to short list the following four firms for presentations: 
Atkins, CW3 Engineering, Kimley Horn, Q. Grady Minor. A Committee Ranking Sheet is attached. 

Bob Franceschini, C.P.M., CPPB 
Procurement Manager 

Failure to follow the protest procedures requirement within the bid package and the time frames as prescribed therein 
shall constitute a waiver of your protest and any resulting claims. 

“Decisions” are posted on the Village of Estero website. Bidders are solely responsible to check for information regarding 
the solicitation. www.estero-fl.gov/ 

http://www.estero-fl.gov/


    
  

       
   

      
 
 
 

            
 
                

                      
 

                       
 

                     
 

                     
 

                      
 

                      
 

                      
 
 

SHORT LIST MEETING RANKING SHEET 
FOR CN 2022-02 

DESIGN & PERMITTING SERVICES FOR SANDY LANE & 
BROADWAY EAST BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS 

DECEMBER 7, 2021 @ 10:00 AM 

Vendor Name David Willems Jim Hart Chris Phillips Total Score/Average Ranking 

AIM Engineering 

Atkins 

Connect Engineering 

CW3 Engineering 

Haley Ward 

Kimley Horn 

Q. Grady Minor 

80 

80 

67 

76 

61 

70 

71 

57 

68 

50 

85 

33 

72 

75 

85 

78 

59 

88 

61 

90 

85 

222/74 

226/75 

176/58 

249/83 

155/51 

232/77 

231/77 

4 

3 

5 

1 

6 

2 

2 


