The Village of Estero 9401 Corkscrew Palms Circle Estero, FL 33928

## NOTICE OF SHORT LIST COMMITTEE ACTION

PROJECT NO.: CN 2022-02 PROJECT TITLE: Design & Permitting Services for Sandy Lane & Broadway East Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements POSTED DATE: December 8, 2021

DATE OF COMMITTEE MEETING: December 7, 2021

PROTEST DEADLINE: December 13, 2021

The Evaluation Committee for the above referenced project met on December 7, 2021 for the purpose of short listing firms for Project No. CN 2022-02. At this meeting, the committee voted to short list the following four firms for presentations: Atkins, CW3 Engineering, Kimley Horn, Q. Grady Minor. A Committee Ranking Sheet is attached.

Bob Franceschini, C.P.M., CPPB Procurement Manager

Failure to follow the protest procedures requirement within the bid package and the time frames as prescribed therein shall constitute a waiver of your protest and any resulting claims.

"Decisions" are posted on the Village of Estero website. Bidders are solely responsible to check for information regarding the solicitation. <u>www.estero-fl.gov/</u>

## SHORT LIST MEETING RANKING SHEET FOR CN 2022-02 DESIGN & PERMITTING SERVICES FOR SANDY LANE & BROADWAY EAST BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS DECEMBER 7, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

Vendor Name	David Willems	<u>Jim Hart</u>	<u>Chris Phillips</u>	Total Score/Average	<u>Ranking</u>
AIM Engineering	80	57	85	222/74	4
Atkins	80	68	78	226/75	3
Connect Engineering	67	50	59	176/58	5
CW3 Engineering	76	85	88	249/83	1
Haley Ward	61	33	61	155/51	6
Kimley Horn	70	72	90	232/77	2
Q. Grady Minor	71	75	85	231/77	2